AY 2021/22 Programme Structure

BA (Hons) MEDIA

Duration:
UCAS Code:
Award:

3 years full-time
P300
BA (Hons) - 360 credits

Subsidiary awards: BA (Ordinary) — 300 credits

DipHE - 240 credits
CertHE - 120 credits

Level 4 — with effect from September 2020
Please refer to the prospectus for entry requirements

Core:

MFC4003
MFC4013
MFC4023
MFC4033

Students are required to take:
Professional Development
Digital Design

Core Production skills
Contemporary Media Analysis

Level 5 — with effect from September 2021
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:

MFC5003
MFC5113
MFC5093

Options:

MFC5023
MFC5133
MFC5333

Level 6

Students are required to take:
Professional Placement
Interactive Storytelling

Media, Power and Culture

Students are required to choose 30 credits from:

Digital Visualisation
Television Platforms & Creating Content
Online Community Management

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
MFC6234

Option:

MFC6014
JOU6002
MFC6044
JOU6352
MFC6404
MFC6564
JouU6942

Option:
MFC6092
MFC6162
MFC6182
MFC6202
MFC6242
BMM6302

Students are required to take:
Media, Film and Culture Research

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2

Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2
Sem 1&2

Sem1&?2

Students are required to choose at least 40 credits from:

Media Production Portfolio
Advanced Radio Production*
Advanced Documentary Production*
Professional Learning Through Work
Advanced Short Film Production™
Transmedia Production

Specialist Magazine Writing

Sem1&?2
Sem 2

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2

Students are required to choose at least 20 credits from:

Contemporary Cultural Issues
Film and Television Adaptation
Science Fiction

Contemporary Cult Television
Negotiated Media Project
Entrepreneurship and Creativity

* There is a prerequisite for enrolment on this module

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem 1

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
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30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits

40 credits

40 credits
20 credits
40 credits
20 credits
40 credits
40 credits
20 credits

20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits
20 credits



Level 6 — with effect from September 2022
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
MFC6003
MFC6013

Options:
MFC6023
MFC6033

Options:

MFC6193
MFC6025
ENG6515
MFC6035
MFC6015
ENG6575

Students are required to take:
Professional Project
Research Project

Students are required to choose 30 credits from:

Transmedia Production
Digital Studio

Students are required to choose 30 credits from:

Creative Project

Writing for TV

Sexuality Studies
Franchising Intertextuality
Cult Fandom

Fantasy and Gender

Sem1&2
Sem1&2

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2

Sem1&?2
Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 1
Sem 2
Sem 2

30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
30 credits

30 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits
15 credits



