MEDIASH

## **BA (Hons) MEDIA**

Duration:	3 years full-time
UCAS Code:	P300
Award:	BA (Hons) - 360 credits
Subsidiary awards:	BA (Ordinary) – 300 credits
	DipHE - 240 credits
	CertHE - 120 credits

Level 4 – with effect from September 2020

Please refer to the prospectus for entry requirements

Core:	Students are required to take:		
MFC4003	Professional Development	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC4013	Digital Design	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC4023	Core Production skills	Sem 1&2	30 credits
MFC4033	Contemporary Media Analysis	Sem 1&2	30 credits

## **Level 5** – with effect from September 2021

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:	Students are required to take:			
MFC5003	Professional Placement	Sem 1&2	30 credits	
MFC5113	Interactive Storytelling	Sem 1&2	30 credits	
MFC5093	Media, Power and Culture	Sem 1&2	30 credits	
Options:	Options: Students are required to choose 30 credits from:			
MFC5023	Digital Visualisation	Sem 1&2	30 credits	
MFC5133	Television Platforms & Creating Content	Sem 1&2	30 credits	
MFC5333	Online Community Management	Sem 1&2	30 credits	
<u>Level 6</u> Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5				
Core:	Students are required to take:			
MFC6234	Media, Film and Culture Research	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits	
Option:	Option: Students are required to choose at least 40 credits from:			
MFC6014	Media Production Portfolio	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits	
JOU6002	Advanced Radio Production*	Sem 2	20 credits	
MFC6044	Advanced Documentary Production*	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits	
JOU6352	Professional Learning Through Work	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits	

1000332		Jeniraz	20 CIEUILS
MFC6404	Advanced Short Film Production*	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
MFC6564	Transmedia Production	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
JOU6942	Specialist Magazine Writing	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose at least 20 credits from	1:	
MFC6092	Contemporary Cultural Issues	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
MFC6162	Film and Television Adaptation	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
MFC6182	Science Fiction	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
MFC6202	Contemporary Cult Television	Sem 1	20 credits
MFC6242	Negotiated Media Project	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
BMM6302	Entrepreneurship and Creativity	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits

\* There is a prerequisite for enrolment on this module

## <u>Level 6</u> – with effect from September 2022 Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

<b>Core</b> : MFC6003 MFC6013	Students are required to take: Professional Project Research Project	Sem 1 & 2 Sem 1 & 2	30 credits 30 credits
Options:	Students are required to choose 30 credits from:		
MFC6023	Transmedia Production	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
MFC6033	Digital Studio	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
<b>Options:</b>	Students are required to choose 30 credits from:		
MFC6193	Creative Project	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
MFC6025	Writing for TV	Sem 1	15 credits
ENG6515	Sexuality Studies	Sem 1	15 credits
MFC6035	Franchising Intertextuality	Sem 1	15 credits
MFC6015	Cult Fandom	Sem 2	15 credits
ENG6575	Fantasy and Gender	Sem 2	15 credits